Town of Merton PO Box 128 North Lake, WI 53064

On Monday June 12, 2017, the Town Board will meet at 6:30 pm for a Town Board Meeting at the Merton Town Hall, W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI.

Preparation: 6:00p.m.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of May 22, 2017 Town Board Meeting
- Citizen Comments and Concerns:

New Business:

- Consider/Act on recommendation from Park Committee to allocated \$1200 from the Town of Merton Park Participation Funding Program for Monches Rec Club to Spread Mulch under Playground Equipment.
- Consider/Act on Request for North Lake Bear Trap to play music outside and allow consumption of alcoholic beverage on part of licensed premise not enclosed within building additional dates and amended times
- Consider/Act on Outdoor Event for Monches Rec Club Irish Night on June 16, 2017 at Monches Park.
- Consider/Act on Dottie's Convenience Store Permit to Sell Alcohol not Enclosed in Building July 4, 2017.
- Consider/Act on Approval of A Candidate for the School District Representative to the Town Hall Library Board.
- Consider/Act on New Alcohol License for Bogar's Bar and Grill formerly known as Butch's Steak House.
- Consider/Act on 2017-2018 Alcohol Licenses per Attached List.
- Consider/Act on 2017-2018 Cigarette Licenses per Attached List.

Clerk, Board, Highway and Attorney Reports -

- Operator's Licenses Dunnick; Eisenman; Kopp; Mueller; Wendt
- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.